incentive grant. Coaching stipends and other compensation amounts do not qualify for 

reimbursement. The special incentive grant will be the maximum of one of the following 

depending on the qualification of the Specialist: 

a. Certified Instructor – Seventy-Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($75,491); 

b. Adjunct Instructor – Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($43,561). 

c. This funding level only applies for FY 2025-2026. Future funds that exceed $35,000 for an 

adjunct instructor and $40,000 for a certified instructor will be reviewed from fundraising 

activities of Berea Community School and JAG Kentucky emergency fund.